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GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, REHABILITATION AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 

NOTIFICATION 

The 7th January, 2022 

No. 02/16/2021-RE-2(1)/435.-In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Punjab Land 

Revenue Act, 1887 (Act No. XVII of 1887) and section 5 of the Registration Act, 1908 (Central Act No. XVI 

of 1908), and all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to alter the limits of 

Sub-District Batala, to form a new Sub-District, to be known as Sub-Division, Fatehgarh Churian, District 

Gurdaspur with its headquarters at Fatehgarh Churian, having its territorial jurisdiction in the areas as specified 

in the Table given below, on and with effect from the date of publication of this notification in the Official 

Gazette, namely:- 

TABLE 

Serial No. 	 Name of village 	 Hadbast No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9  

10 

11 

12 

Fatehgarh Churian 336  

333  

334 

328  

327  

326  

339 

338 

354 

320 

335 

331 

   

Thatha 

   

Chitaurgarh 

   

Teja Kalan 

   

Teja Khurd 

   

Chichrewal 

   

Badhowal Khurd 

   

Badhowa Kalan 

   

Gharkian 

   

Qila Desa Singh 

   

Shamsherpur 

   

Khokhar 
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13 Jhanjian Kalan 358 

14 Lale Nangal 357 

15 Dhande 355 

16 Dadujodh 337 

17 Dogar 353 

18 Khusar Tahli 360 

19 Awan 352 

20 . Lodhi Nangal 332 

21 Manjianwali 329 

22 Murideke 330 

23 Jhanjian Khurd 356 

24 Mandsandwal 319 

25 Sekhwan 318 

26 Bhalowali 317 

27 Bholeke 364 

28 Rupowali 365 

29 Malookwali 366 

30 Khode Baner 363 

31 •  Alipur Viran 312 

32 Veel a Tej a 359 

33 Kala Afghana 321 

34 Ghane Ke Banger 310 

35 Khehra 316 

36 Parowal 315 

37 Naserke 306 

38 Kotli Thablan 311 

39 Langarwal 313 

40 Aliwal Jattan 312 

41 Sarchur 305 

42 Kotli Dhadian 314 

43 Kaluwal 304 

dil Janglan 307 

45 Qadian Rajputan 269 

46 Bishniwal 308 

47 Nanak Chack 309 

48 Riali Kalan 301 

49 Sundal 303 
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50 Bharthwal 302 

51 Riali Khurd 300 

52 Seerah 387 

53 Daburji 268 

54 Kalaar 266 

55 Dult 267 

56 Dale Chack 386 

57 Chatha 388 

58 Malakwal 323 

59 Chandu Suja 322 

60 Kot Khazana 324 

61 Panwan 325 

62 Sakhowali 362 

VIJAY KUMAR JANJUA, 

Special Chief Secretary-cum-Financial 

Commissioner Revenue, Rehabilitation and 

Disaster Management, Government of Punjab. 

2485/1-2022/Pb. Govt. Press, S.A.S. Nagar 
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