

Punjab Government Gazette extraordinary

Published by Authority

CHANDIGARH, FRIDAY, JANUARY 7, 2022 (PAUSA 17, 1943 SAKA)

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, REHABILITATION AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT NOTIFICATION

The 7th January, 2022

No. 02/16/2021-RE-2(1)/435.-In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Punjab Land Revenue Act, 1887 (Act No. XVII of 1887) and section 5 of the Registration Act, 1908 (Central Act No. XVII of 1908), and all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to alter the limits of Sub-District Batala, to form a new Sub-District, to be known as Sub-Division, Fatehgarh Churian, District Gurdaspur with its headquarters at Fatehgarh Churian, having its territorial jurisdiction in the areas as specified in the Table given below, on and with effect from the date of publication of this notification in the Official Gazette, namely:-

TABLE

Serial No.	Name of village	Hadbast No.
1	Fatehgarh Churian	336
2	Thạtha	333
3	Chitaurgarh	334
4	Teja Kalan	328
5	Teja Khurd	327
6	Chichrewal	326
7	Badhowal Khurd	339
8	Badhowa Kalan	338
9	Gharkian	354
10	Qila Desa Singh	320
11	Shamsherpur	335
12	Khokhar	331

13	Jhanjian Kalan	358
14	Lale Nangal	357
15	Dhande	355
16	Dadujodh	337
17	Dogar	353
18	Khusar Tahli	360
19	Awan	352
20.	Lodhi Nangal	332
21	Manjianwali	329
22	Murideke	330
23	Jhanjian Khurd	356
24	Mandsandwal	319
25	Sekhwan	318
26	Bhalowali	317
27	Bholeke	364
28	Rupowali	365
29	Malookwali	366
30	Khode Baner	363
31 ·	Alipur Viran	312
32	Veela Teja	359
33	Kala Afghana	321
34	Ghane Ke Banger	310
35	Khehra	316
36	Parowal	315
37	Naserke	306
38	Kotli Thablan	311
39	Langarwal	313
40	Aliwal Jattan	312
41 .	Sarchur	305
42	Kotli Dhadian	314
43	Kaluwal	304
44	Janglan	307
45	Qadian Rajputan	269
46	Bishniwal	308
47	Nanak Chack	309
48	Riali Kalan	301
49	Sundal	303

82 PUNJAB GOVT. GAZ. (EXTRA), JANUARY 7, 2022 (PAUSA 17, 1943 SAKA)			
50	Bharthwal	302	
51	Riali Khurd	300	
52	Seerah	. 387	
53	Daburji	268	
54	Kalaar	266	
55	Dult	267	
56	Dale Chack	386	
57	Chatha	388	
58	Malakwal	323	
59	Chandu Suja	322	
60	Kot Khazana	324	
61	Panwan	325	
62	Sakhowali	362	

VIJAY KUMAR JANJUA,

Special Chief Secretary-cum-Financial Commissioner Revenue, Rehabilitation and Disaster Management, Government of Punjab.

2485/1-2022/Pb. Govt. Press, S.A.S. Nagar